

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY and IOWA-ILLINOIS GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

[Docket Nos. 50-254-0LA and 50-265-0LA]

## SERVED JUN 9 1981

ESTABLISHMENT OF ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD TO PRESIDE IN PROCEEDING

Pursuant to delegation by the Commission dated December 29, 1972, published in the <u>Federal Register</u> (37 F.R. 38710) and Sections 2.105, 2.700, 2.702, 2.714, 2.714a, 2.717 and 2.721 of the Commission's Regulations, all as amended, an Atomic Safety and Licensing Board is being established in the following proceeding to rule on petitions for leave to intervene and/or requests for hearing and to preside over the proceeding in the event that a hearing is ordered:

## COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY and IOWA-ILLINOIS GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

Quad Cities Station, Units 1 and 2 Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-29 and DPR-30

This Board is being constituted pursuant to a notice published by the Commission on April 30, 1981, in the <u>Federal Register</u> (46 F.R. 24336) entitled, "Commonwealth Edison Co. and Iowa-Illinois Gas & Electric Co.; Consideration of Amendment to Facility Operating License".  $D_s^S$ 

8106110352

G

This Board is comprised of the following Administrative Judges:

James L. Kelley, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Peter A. Morris Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Richard F. Foster P.O. Box 4263 Sunriver, Oregon 97701

B. Paúl Cotter, Jr.

Chief Administrative Judge Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel

Issued at Bethesda, Maryland,

this 5th day of June, 1981.